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RANKING LISTS 1979/80 SEASON 
Kl MEN'S DIVISION A {S) Short Secson 

l R. Campbell Viking f' 300 
2 J. Hibble Leeds 299 
3 D. Taylor Gateshead 296 (97) 
4 M, Swallow Chester 296 (96) 
5 J. Dunseath Wolverhampton Poly 293 
6 M. Fletcher Itchen Valley 285 
7 A. Bayliss Ellesmere College 284 
8 M. Sanderson Manchester 282 
9 R. Belcher Preston Brook 275 (S) 

10 M. Smith (J) Leeds 274 
11 I. Freestone No r t homp to n 273 
12 P •. Deon Accrington 271 
13 A, Healey Manchester 269 
14 H. Syska Indep. 268 
15 N. Morley (V) Leeds 267 
16 P. Hodgkinson (Y) Chester 266 
17 J. Hondyside B.L. London 262 
18 N. Wool torten .Bath University 260 

· 19 J. Adomou B.L. London 257 
20 M. Tidmon Chester 254 ~78) 
2.l T. Blackburn Gateshead 254 -) 
22 D. Eglin Accrington 251 
23 K. Fraser Roxburgh 25(} 
24 J. Anderson RAF 249 (s) 
25 R. Doman Chol font Pork 243 
26 S. Dent Accrington 239 
27 J. Griffiths Deptford Swimmers 233 
28 D.R.H. Taylor North Notts 

228 i·i 29 J. Morris Felixstowe 226 s 
30 ( G. Lowe Gates.head 225 ~- 

( J, Knox Roxburgh 225 - 
32 S, Miller Accrington 218 
33 M. Gillom Notts Univ Exiles 215 
34 J, Hubbard Chester 214 ~65) 
35 A, Eastwood Glasgow 214 -) 
36 M, Marshall (V) Gateshead 212 
37 P. Mietus Nottingham 211 
38 M. Llewellyn (Y) Manchester 209 
39 N, Clarke Reading and Leighton Pk.208 
40 T. Liddon Abe rde en Un i.ve r s.i r y 205 r·) 
41 P. Robinson Bristol University 205 -~ 
42 J, Robinson Bradford 201 S 
43 I. Roebuck BirminghCTm 200 S) 
44 D. Mylett Lincoln 189 
45 C. Bollard Lichfield 186 
46 E. Davison (V) Birmingham 185 ?~ (39) 
47 M, Harvey Royal 185 - 
48 S. Daniels (Y) Broadland !84 
49 W. Sampson Melton Mowbray 183 (S) 
50 A. Jonas Both/Swansea University 181 (53) 
51 A. Holl Gateshead 181 (-~ 
52 ~ A,J. Williams Royal 178 ~~ 

J. Wingfield Notts University 178 -) (S) 
54 T. Franklin Indep. 175 
55 M. Thompson Grove School 173 
56 R. Davis (V) Itchen Valley 172 (53) 
57 A. Yarwood Birmingham University 172 (S) 
58 D. Bongs Ribble 171 



59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 i 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 

M. Horry 
A. Kerr 
C. Wills 
P. Viney 
R. Munro 
G. Cherry 
A. Miller 
J. Fyles 
E. Coles 
J. Tracey 
A. Close 
M. Word 
M. Stollworthy 
N. Donkin 
C. Stollworthy 
R~ Stollworthy 
R. Frankland 
J. Gill 
D. Legate 
J. Tru rcn 
S. Haydock 
K. Robinson 
M. Brown 
T. Cornish 
P. Quill 
A. Morfon 
M. Mitchell 
M. Thomas 
G. Corter 
I. Beecroft 
A. Fitchett 
M. Adorns 
M. Crossman 
S. Monk 
J. Taylor 
B. Evens 
S. Warne 
K. Belfield 
B.J. Ashley 
R. Hughes 

(V) 

Short Season (No 
S. Briggs 
A. Corke 
A. Fieldus 
P. Godfrey 
D. Hards 
A. Sutherland 

Windsor 
Preston Brook 
Manchester Univ. 
Warwick 
Accrington 
Herts 
Itchen Volley 
Ribble 
Cambridge Univ. 
Celmi 
Leeds 
Worwicks 
Chester 
Indep. 
'Che s t e r 
Chester 
Birminahom 
Deptford Swimmers 
Gloucester 
Royal 
Notts University 
Adur 
Birmingham 
Richmond 
Adur/Swonsea 
Forth· 
Gloucester 
Chester 
Leeds 
Sheffield University 
Poole Harbour 
Deptford Swimmers 
Reading and L.P. 
Midland 
Weirwolves 
Bala Indep. 
B.L. London 
Birmingham 
Leicester University 
Gloucester 

result) 
Chester 
Nottingham 
Wey K.C. 
Manchester 
B,L. London 
Chester 

168 
167 
165 
157 
155 
154 

·154 
152 
152 
151 
147 
143 
142 
133 
131 
131 
121 
112 
104 
99 
97 
97 
93 
92 
92 
8-8 
73 
69 
63 
57 
56 
55 
54 

54 s! 50 S 
46 S 
45 S 
44 S) 
41 
39 

Frozen Status 
R.J. Vincent RNKA 

(! = ~ -) 
41) 
-) 

(S) 

(S) 

(S) 

DEMOTIONS - No result 

R. Burnell 
M.J. Church 
C. Cooke 
S.P. Cook 
W. Ducharme 
D. Gibbs 
D. Hunter 

Itchen Volley 
w.s.s,c. 
Birmingham Univ. 
Both/B'Hom Univ. 
Kemptown 
Royal 
Leeds 

M. Jones 
R. Lang 
C. Llewellyn 
J. Rennock 
D. Roland 
D. Topham 
K. Turnbull 
S.J. Waller 

Tel ford 
Port Glosoow 
Herts - 
Leeds 
Birmingham Univ. 
Accrington 
Leeds 
Abertowe 
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PROMOTED DURING SEASON FROM DIVISION B 
John Anderson 
Robin Belcher 
Keith Belfield 
Michael Bentley 
S. Brig9s 
Michael Srown 
A. Close,. . 
Anthe:.:,; ·~o!"t.:e 
nm Cornish 
Stephen Daniels 
Eric Davison 
(tarry Evans 
Alon Fieldus 
Angus Fit.ch'et 
Peter Godfrey 
Alon Holl 
John Handyside 
David Hards 
Mork Mo shi ter 
Stephen Monk 
Jomes Morris 
Andy Morton 
Richard Munro 
Ian Roe.buck 
Jerry Robinson 
William Sampson 
P. Spence. 
A. Sutherland 
David Taylor 
John Taylor 
Mike Thomas 
Slade Warne 
Chris Wills 
J. Wingfield 
Andy Yarwood 

R,A.F. 
Preston Brook 
Birmingham 
Accrington 
Chester 
Birmingham 
Leeds 
Nottingham K.C. 
Richmond 
Broadland 
Birmingham 
Bolo Independent 
Wey Kayak 
Poole Harbour 
Manchester 
Gateshead 
Beauchamp Lodge 
Beauchamp Lodge 
Accrington 
Midland 
Felixstowe 
Forth 
Accrington 
Birmingham 
Bradfo.rd-& Airedale 
Melton Mowbray 
Leeds 
Chester 
North Notts 
Weirwolves 
Chester 
Beauchamp· Lodge 
Manchester Univ. 
Nottingham Univ. 
Birmingham Univ. 

TO DIVISION A 

Kl MEN°S DIVISION B 

~anking positions and points from best four races 

l Paul Wilson Manchester Univ. 364 
2 Gordon Smith Bath University 348 
3 David Cox -Bath 347 
4 Roger Marsh Manchester Univ. 344 
5 Nick Denoon Home Office 335 
6 Nigel Leeming Itchen Valley 334 
7 Colin Smith Ribble 319 
8 David Faulkner R,N.K.A. 313 
9 Bill Gates Poseidon "304 
10 Christopher Daniels Broadland 300 

The above paddlers are promoted tc Division A on end of season points 
11 Darren Platt (Y) Leaside 291 
12 Alan Barber West Yorks 284 
13 Poul Fessi Coventry 279 
14 Bab Baldwin · Birmingham 278 
15 Bill Oldroyd Poseidon 272 
16 Stephen Clements Accrington 259 
17 Mortin Ingle Poseidon 258 
18 Tony Thompson Birmingham 253 
19 Peter Burgess Royston 252 



19 Sean Tuckey (Y) 
21 Jonathon Elliot 
11 Paul West 
23 Stephen Posk 
23 Lou Barrie 
25 John Hay 
26 Neal Underwood 
27 Michael Bruce 
28 Peter Wood 
29 Tony Hammock 
30 Martyn Hemmings 

-31 Peter Halliwell 
32 David Lacy 
33 Brion Terry 
33 David Cooper (Y) 
35 John Stafford- fY} 
36 ,Michael Hewlett 
37 David Moss 
38 K. Goffin 
38 Brian Wells 
40 Roger Stanway 
40 Danny Dalrymple 
42 Alan Jameson 
43 M. Coyne 
44 Graham Raymond 
45 Neville Unwin 
46 Peter Montgomery 
47 Grahain Froggett' 
48 Peter Eglin (Y) 
48 Peter Midwood 
50 Matthew Petre 
51 Paul Robbens 
52 Hugh Beardall 
53 Bill Lockton 
53 Tony Morrice 
55 Julian Henshall 
56 Fred Farrow 
57 David Riddell (Y} 
58 Michael Tonge 
59 Adrian Bourn (J) 
60 Laurence Walpole 
61 Gordon Money 
6"2 Simon Greaves 
63 Alan Jones 
63 Malcolm Fletcher 
63 Richard Hampson (Y) 
66 Martin Fletcher 
67 John Calverley 
68 Gory Savage 
69 Roy Fieldus 
70 Alan Ashby 
71 Roderick Stubley 
72 Ian White 
72 David Cotterill 
74 Nick Dalimore 
75 Andrew Parker 
76 Chris Hawkesworth 
76 Douglas Jackson 
78 Frank Stoniland 
78 Brian Kruse 
80 Chris Lloyd 
81 P. Bigsby 
81 Ivor Ivans 
83 C. Wynter 
83 Richard Gill 

Herts 
Bishop Stortford 
Herts 
Leaside 
R.A.f.C.A, 
Harlow 
Chol font Park 
Wey Kayak 
Bath 
Deptford 
Midland 
Independent 
Leeds 
Bath Univ. 
Bath Univ. - 
Killingworth 
Bristol Taverners 
Wey Kayak 
Sheffield 
Ribble 
Chester 
Itchen Valley 
Birmingham 
Leaside 
Kings School 
Shepperton 
Chalfont Park 
Kings School 
Accringto n 
Ludlow 
Weirwolves 
Leoside 
Wev 
Manchester 

· De cehem 
Midland 
Birmingham University 
Herts 
Ribble 
Manchester 
Westel 

Birmingham University 
Wey Kayak 
Stourvale 
Pres ton Brook 
Stourvale 
Tel ford 
Beauchamp Lodge 
Wey 
s.u.c.c. 
Sheffield 
Hereford 
Sheffield 
Cardi ff 
Manchester University 
West Ycrkshire 
Westel 
Sheffield 
Weirwolves 
Chester 
Beauchamp Lodge 
Wey 
Bristol University 
Deptford Swimmers 

252 
247 
247 
238 
233 
225 
210 
208 
202 
201 
179 
178 
177 
171 
171 
170 
169 
166 
162 
162 
161 
161 
160 
157 
156 
154 
152 
151 
150 
150 
149 
148 
144 
143 
143 
139 
138 
136 
132 
128 
126 
125 
121 
107 
107 
107 
100 
95 
94 
93 
91 
90 
85 
85 
84 
81 
80 
80 
74 
74 
73 
72 
72 
71 
71 



84 Andrew King Manchester 70 
85 Trevor Matthews (Y) Hereford 68 
85 T. Lea Ellesmere 68 
87 Clive Roberts Cambridge University 67 
88 James Doherty Hatfield Poly 63 
89 Martin Payne Independent 60 
90 Paul Smith Accrington 58 
90 Geoffrey Hammond Rugby 58 
92 Angus Morrison s.u.c.c. 57. 
92 Andrew Haslam R,M.E.s.c.c. 57 
94 Robert Boyce Poseidon 56 
95 Jomes Quinney (Y) Herts 55 
96 Eric Nunn Gloucester 54 
97 D. Holman Deptford 49 
9? Philip Cooper Independent 49 

The paddlers below were promoted ·from Division C to Division B 
during the season, but did not race in B. They start next season 
in B~ 

J. Adair 
Pat Allison 
G. Anderson 
Keith Anderson 
D. Ball 
Ian Banks 
Norman-Beech 
Terry Benton 
L. Berrow 
Michael Berwick 
N. Blackburn 
Cpl. Blakeman 
David Blythe 
A. Bownes 
Andrew Buchanan 
A. Cook 
R. Cook 
J. Crawford 
Simon Dav!.es 
D. Deal 
A. Denny 
Amos Dexter 
Michael Debbie 
C. Douglas 
Lewin Dur.iper 
Cpl. Eaton 
David Evans 
Garry Evans 
Simon Ford 
Matthew Fray 
Andrew Freemon 

Gatfield 
G. Gibson 
Keith Gibson 
David Gregory 
R. Grundy 
Alan Hall 
J. Holl 
Mark Harrison 
S. Howard 
Cpl. Hugill 
Jonathon Hutt 
D. Isles 
Cpl. Jackson 

Irvine 
Nottingham 
o.u.c.c. 
Northampton 
Aberdeen University 
u.w.I.s.r. 
Birmingham University 
Leeds 
Stirling University 
Staffs and Stone 
Sheffield University 
10 Signal Regiment 
Manchester 
R.W,S.A,B,C. 
Manchester 
Both 
Leicester 
8,0,B.C. Norway 
Worcester 
Independent 
R.w.s.A.B.C. 
Liverpool University 
R.N.K.A. 
Aberdeen University 
Itchen Volley 
Army 7 Sig. Regt. 
Calshot 
Aberystwyth University 
Cordi ff 
Leicester ' 
Fladbury 
Sheffield University 
o.u.c.c. 
Birmingham University 
Sheffield 
Herts 
Gateshead 
Lakeland 

Birmingham University 
Army 
Canoe Camping 
L.o.c.c. 
10 Signals Regiment 
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Keith Jameson 
8 Kersel 
Adrion Jones 
peter Leach 
Robert Lea 
Dave Leeds 
S, Lon~worth 
E ,- Lovie 
R, Luke 
N, Markham 
Kevin Mayor 
A, Meoking 
A. Meikle 
Paul de .Mengel 
J. Milh 
John Moore 
John McAdam 
I. McDonald 
Geoff McGladdery 

McNair 
Hedley Oliver 
Richard Oliver 
M. Osborne 
E, Palmer 
Andrew Perkins 

. Mark- Powen· 
David Power 
G. Richards 
Malcolm Roberts 
I. Robertson 
Mortin Robson 
Kevin Rodgers 
Tom Scott 
Ian Sinclair 
T, Skellern 
Gregory Slater 
Paul Sleney 
G, Smith 
Cpl. Smith 
Neil Spinks 
Richard Stagg 
Nigel St even so n 
Cpl, St o r e y 
N, Take! 
Wayne Thomas 
Donald Thomson 
Nigel Timmins 
N!ck Tomlinson 
Stephen Turner 
Stuart Wagstaff 
Paul Wallett 
J, Wallace 
J, Watson 
A, Watt 
G, Werrryss-Holden 
Jonathon West 
D, Williams 
Richard Willshere 
Robert Wright 
David Yates 

Reading University 
Forth 
Herts 
Accrington 
Itchen Valley 
Islington 
Durham 
Aberdeen University 
Wey 
Leeds 
Chalfont 
Warren 
s.u.c.c. 
She ff Le Ld 
G,O.A.C, 
Met, Police 
Birmingham University 
Stirling 
Hereford 
P,K,C. 
Sheffield 
Lincoln 
Ellesmere 
Killingworth 
Bath 
London U-niversity 
Essex University 
Irvine 
R.N.K,A. 
Perth 
Lancaster University 
Royal 
Bristol University 
Worcester 
Birmingham 
Lichfield 
Sheffield 
E.W.C,C,. 
Army, 7 Force H.O. 
Aberdeen 
Notts University 
Kings Grantham 
10 Signals Regiment 
Cardi ff 
Lichfield 
Glasgow University 
Manchester 
Durham University 
Durham University 
Tide Racers 
Regents 
P,P.C,A. 
Nottingham University 
Glasgow University 
Nottingham University 
Wey 
Nottingham University 
Staffs and Stone 
Nomad 
Bolton 

N,B, Anyone promoted from Division C to Division Bat the Nith 
rac7 should send evidence when entering Division Braces during the 
coming season, 



Kl LADIES 

1 S. Hornby Deptford Swimmers 75 
2 A. Plant 73 
3 F. Mitchell B.U.K.C, 72 
4 A. Gillespie Groppenhall .i: 69 
5 S. Swallow Chester 67 
6 I. Joce London University 62 
6 A. Mylett Lincoln 62 
8 J. Fryers (Y) M/C 58 
9 R. Purkiss Poole 57 
10 S. Templeton r.v.c.c. 56 
11 J. Bennett B.u.c.c. 50 
11 H. Peacock 50 
13 A. Grey I.M, Marsh 40 
13 · J. Grey Birmingham 40 
15 G. Legate Gloucester 27 
16 S, Bennett .. Gloucester 27 
17 A. Lockett ·26 
18 D. S't o ck Shepperton 23 
19 M. Scott Chester 21 
20 S. Cox Gloucester 18 
21 A. Robinson Bristol University 17 
22 L. Moulson (Y) Hull 15 
22 W. Wilson 15 
24. S. Nash- - She.ffield 11 
25 ti. Blower Posiedon 5 
26 L. Fairburn Posiedon 4 

N.P.N.R. No Result 

C. Allan J. Adams 
C. Brown (Y) J. Harling 
I. Brown R. Holmes 
G. Clough I. Lomb 
N. Coul tho rd S. Small 
F. Come A. Wood 
G. Dallimore A. Wilde 
D. Dubors 
J. Edmundson 
C. Fisher 
J. Hall 
J. Leach 
S. Word 
J. Wilson 
A. Storry 
G. Robbie 
N. Porter 
R. Mcleod 
A. Lockwood 

Cl MEN'S 

1 M. Hedges Both University 75 
2 R. Evans Vesta 74 
3 G. Goldsmith Brighton 71 
4 C, Harrod Heathland 69 
5 R. Glover Windsor 66 
6 J. Sibley Windsor 60 
7 A, Stanley 59 
8 D, Koy Hobs 56 

33 



9 P. Thorn Windsor 50 
10 N. Pink Denton 42 
11 T. Perry Vesta 37 
12 D. Jones M/C 36 
12 R. Peoton Herts 36 
12 M. Singh Leaside 36 
15 M. Soencer Coventry 34 
16 D. Morgan London 30 
17 G. Walling Whitmore 15 
18 S. England R.N.K.A, 12 
19 R. Gilmore Tel ford 11 

N.P. & N.R. No Results 

f:I. Adams M. "Edwards 
D. Banner J. Handyside 
P. Bell C. Hartidge 
S·. Cook IC Hunt 
A. Gordon (Y) G. North 
J. Ho rvcy A. Parson 
T. Haynes C. Tannock 
A. Hunt Woodgate 
P. McGuire 
G. Middleton 
J. Taylor 
L. Williams 
P. Wood 
D. Ruse 
D. Pressley 
J. Young 

C2 MEN'S DIVISION A 

l Goode/Williams 
2 Richmond/Ivey 
2 Stanwyck/Kosciuczyk 
4 Tannock/Woodgate 
5 Thorn/Pykett 
6 Adams/Hunt 
7 Planting/Zealand 
6 Joce/Owen 
8 Kay/Peorton 
10 Lefevre/Crook 
11 Goddard/Robinson 
12 North/Thomas 
13 Barber/Stephenson 

N.P. & N.R. 

Barber/Hawes ford 
Lyon/McGloddery 
Roybone/Hughes 
Spencer/Glover 
Spencer/Sheene 
Willem/Willing 
Yhnell/Sullivon 

Nottingham University 
Grevenbroich 
B. Lodge 
Windsor 
Lincoln 
Deptford Swimmers 
r.v.c.c, 
London 
Haberdashers 
Regents 
Northampton 
Shadwell 
w.v.c:.c. 
No Results 

Bonner/Holloway 
Bi ff in/Clark 
Evans/Young 
Fox/Forrest 
Knowles/Hunt 
Nutt/Haynes 
Perry/Phillp 
Spencer/Stage 
Wheeler/Abraham 
Whittaker/Whitteker 

74 
73 
73 
72 
70 
64 
59 
44 
44 
39 
37 
33 
18 

34 



-- UNDER 14 

1 M. Baum Manchester 28 Best of 3 
1 Johnson Clithcroc 28 Races 
3 Sarah Twiggs Bradford 23 1st= 15 pts. 
4 N. Tipper Melton 21 
5 S. Marshall Gateshead Mi 
5 D. Scott 15 
5 T. Clerk Sheffield 15 
5 N. Evans Tel ford 15 
9 Rog. Pool Accrington 14 
9 S. Goodacre Heathland 19 
11 M. Steel Sheffield 13 
11 A. Smith . Heathland 13 
H Rob-. ·P'oui Accrin-gton ia. 
14 N. ~tubley Sheffield 12 
14 M, Hunter Heathland 12 
16 R, Watts Heathland 11 
!7 S. Kent Heathland· l:O 
18 A. Selkirk Heathland 9 

UNDER 16 

1 M. Smith Leeds 75 Best of 3 
2 D. Platt ____ Leoside 72 Races 
3 M. Moshiter Accrington 71 "Ls t = 15 p t s , 
4 D. Cotterill Sheffield 70 
5 A. Bourn Manchester 66 
6 D. Riddell Herts 65 
7 A. Avery Nomads 58 
8 M, Bentley Accrington 52 
9 Lynne Moulson Hull 52 
10 R. Wright Adur· 49- 
11 Jill Chester Herts 39 
12 P. Robbens Islington 38 
13 R. Goy Sheffield 33 
14 Wendy Wil~:in Accrington 29 
14 P. Mclintcck Prince Henrys 29 
16 J. Quinney Herts 28 
17 G. Sloter Lichfield 26 
17 D, Gregory Sheffield 26 
19 T. Mathews Hereford 24 
20 P. Gregory Lichfield 21 
21 T. Minshull Kings CCF 20 
21 D. Wood Worcester 20 
23 M, Draper Lichfield 19 
23 B, Goddard No rt homp ton 19 
25 N. Markham Leeds 18 
25 M. Halford Kings CCF 18 
25 P, Histon Preston Brook i8 
28 D, Siegel Weirwolves 17 
28 P, Sleney Sheffield 17 
30 N. Brevitt Lichfield 16 
31 B. Horton Ribble 13 
32 P, Voyse Sheffield 11 
33 A. Brewster Melton 10 
34 S. Haynes Hobs 8 
34 I. Price Hcb s 8 
34 Christine Brown Accrington 8 
37 R, McDonald Habs 7 
37 P. Darbyshire Doles 7 
39 A, Marston Leeds 6 
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40 S. Dolphin Hobs 
41 B. Bladen Hobs 
42 A, Whitmore Melton 

P, Lewis Islington 
N. Thomas 

TEAMS 

l Leeds 
2 Accrington 
3 Manchester University 

·4 'Chester ·A - 
5 W.W. Racers 
6 Royal 
7 Gateshead 
8 Ma~chester A 
9 Poseidon Rats 
10 Lincoln 
11 Melton Mowbray 
12 Richmond 
12 Roxburgh 
14 Itchen Volley A 
14 Sheff i-eld- 
14 W.W. Racers 
17 Depford Swimmers 
18 Bath University 
19 Itchen Valley 
19 Manchester B 
19 Ribble 
19 Stourvale 
23 Pangbourne 
24 Chester 
24 R,N.K.A. 
26 Birmingham University 
27 Birmingham Canoe Club 

4 
2 
2 
0 
0 

67 
64 
62 
61 
50 
49 
45 
40 
39 
31 
25 
24 
24 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
14 
14 
13 
12 

No other team~ met the team requirements stipulated in the 
1979-80 yearbook. 

Comprehensive Canoe 
Insurance 
Send s.e.e. 
for proposal form to: 

B. C.H. ·insurances 
Joan Baker 
33 Somerset Road 
Histon 
CAMBRIDGE, 
CB4 4JS 
Tel: Histon 
(022-023) 2781. 
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90% 
OF BRITAIN'S EUROPA CUP TEAMS CHOSE 

GAYBD 
CANOES AND KAYAKS ' 

JOIN- THE CHAMPIONS 
IN EUROPEuS SUPREME 
WHITE WATER DESIGNS 

DELPHIN K1 
WHITE WATER C2 
SUPERSTAR C 1 

Details of the full range of whit~ water 
canoes and kayaks available from: 

GAYBO LTD. UNIT 7, BELLBROOK INDUSTRIAL 
ESTATE, UCKFIELD, SUSSEXo 

Telephone: Uckfield (0825) 5891 

' 

.•..•. 


	Page 1
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 2
	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 3
	Titles
	(! = ~ 
	-) 
	26 


	Page 4
	Titles
	PROMOTED DURING SEASON FROM DIVISION B 
	R,A.F. 
	TO DIVISION A 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 5
	Titles
	s.u.c.c. 


	Page 6
	Titles
	30 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 7
	Titles
	s.u.c.c. 


	Page 8
	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 9
	Titles
	w.v.c:.c. 
	34 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 10
	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 11
	Titles
	B. C.H. ·insurances 
	Tel: Histon 
	36 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 12
	Titles
	90% 
	GAYBD 
	DELPHIN K1 
	WHITE WATER C2 
	' 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2



